AiT Semiconductor Inc.
FRH
www.ait-ic.com FRH080 THRU FRH250
RADIAL LEADED PTC RESETTABLE FUSE
REV1. 1          - 1 -
PRODUCT FEATURES: Low hold current Solid state, Radial
leaded product ideal for up to
60V/100V/250V/600V.

Current
Trip
Current
Max. Time to Trip
Max.
Current
Max. Oper.
Voltage
Max. Int.
Voltage
Typ.
Power
Resistance
Current Time RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A A Sec IMAX, A VMAX, VDC VI-MAX, VAC Pd, W Ohms Ohms
FRH080-250 0.08 0.16 0.35 4.00 3.00 100 250 1.00 14.00 33.00
FRH110-250 0.11 0.22 1.00 2.00 3.00 100 250 1.00 5.00 16.00
FRH120-250 0.12 0.24 1.00 2.00 3.00 100 250 1.00 4.00 16.00
FRH145-250 0.15 0.29 1.00 2.50 3.00 100 250 1.00 3.00 12.00
FRH180-250 0.18 0.65 3.00 2.00 10.00 100 250 1.00 0.80 4.00
FRH150-600 0.15 0.30 1.00 4.00 3.00 250 600 1.00 6.00 17.00
FRH160-600 0.16 0.32 1.00 7.00 3.00 250 600 1.00 4.00 16.00
FRH160-600 0.16 0.32 1.00 7.00 3.00 250 600 1.00 4.00 18.00
FRH200-600 0.20 0.40 1.00 12.00 3.00 250 600 1.00 4.00 13.50
FRH250-600 0.25 0.85 3.00 1.00 3.00 250 600 1.00 1.00 7.00
IH=Hold current-maximum current at which the device will not trip at 23℃ still air.
IT=Trip current-maximum current at which the device will always trip at 23℃ still air.
V MAX=Maximum operating voltage at which the device can withstand without damage at its rated current.
VI -MAX = Maximum interrupt voltage device can withstand for short period of time. (Not for long term.)